产品系列 PRODUCT SERIES
STL SERVO MOTORS
STL伺服电机
机座号（mm）：130
FRAME SIZE
额定转矩（Nm）：9.8~15.8
RATED TORQUE
额定功率(Kw)：3.0~5.0

特     点
STL PRODICTS CODE SPECIFICATION
STL系列伺服电机命名规则
130 ST L - M 098 30 60 H M1 D D Z /C
（1） （2） （3）   (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13)
（1）
FRAME SIZE
机座号 （2）
AC PERMANENT MAGNET
交流永磁同步伺服电机
（3）
低惯量
LOW INERTIA
（4）
反馈元件类型
FEEDBACK COMPONENTS TYPE
（5）
RATED TORQUE：THE THREE-DIGIT NUMBER×0.1NM
额定转矩：三位数 × 0.1Nm
（6）
额定转速：二位数×100rpm
RATED SPEED：THE DOUBLE-DIGITAL NUMBER×100RPM
（7）
MAXIMUM SPEED：THE DOUBLE-DIGITAL NUMBER×100RPM
最高转速：二位数×100rpm （8）驱动器工作电压（VAC）：380
DRIVER WORKING VOLTAGE CODE
（9）
编码器代码
ENCODER CODE
（10）
产品系列
PRODUCT SERIES
（11）具有最高转速特性
MAXIMUM SPEED FEATURES （12）
WITH THE POWER-OFF BRAKE
安装了失电制动器
(13)
轴伸端键槽代码，无键无代码
THE SHAFT END KEYWAY CODE, NO CODE MEANS NO KEY
03
最大径、轴向力：
Max diameter/axial force
括号内为带失电制动器的转子惯量。
Rotor moment of inertia with power-off brake in brackets.
Fs≤ 300N
Fr ≤ 900N
□编码器代码
Encodercode
STL SERIES SERVO MOTORSSTL系列伺服电机
● 130 机座（3000rpm/6000rpm）
    FRAME
MOTOR TYPE
电机型号 130STL-M0983060H□DD 130STL-M1263060H□DD 130STL-M1583060H□DD
额定功率
RATED POWER
3 Kw 4 Kw 5 Kw
额定转矩
RATED TORQUE
9.8 Nm 12.6 Nm 15.8 Nm
RATED SPEED
额定转速 3000 rpm 3000 rpm 3000 rpm
最高转速
MAXIMUM SPEED
6000 rpm 6000 rpm 6000 rpm
RATED CURRENT
额定电流 10.0 A 13.0 A 16.0 A
转子惯量
ROTOR INERTIA 2 -3（1.13 Kgm ×10  ）
2 -30.96 Kgm ×10  2 -31.14 Kgm ×10
2 -3（1.31 Kgm ×10  ）
2 -31.39 Kgm ×10
2 -3（1.56 Kgm ×10  ）
机械时间常数

FEATURES
STP PRODICTS CODE SPECIFICATION
STP系列伺服电机命名规则
130 STP - M 054 15 30 L M1 D D Z /C
（1） （2）   (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12)
（1）
机座号
FRAME SIZE
（2）
交流永磁同步伺服电机
AC PERMANENT MAGNET
（3）
反馈元件类型
FEEDBACK COMPONENTS TYPE
（4）
RATED TORQUE：THE THREE-DIGIT NUMBER×0.1NM
额定转矩：三位数 × 0.1Nm
（5）
RATED SPEED：THE DOUBLE-DIGITAL NUMBER×100RPM
额定转速：二位数×100rpm
（6）
最高转速：二位数×100rpm
MAXIMUM SPEED：THE DOUBLE-DIGITAL NUMBER×100RPM
（7）
驱动器工作电压（VAC）：220、380
DRIVER WORKING VOLTAGE CODE
（8）
编码器代码
ENCODER CODE
（9）
产品系列
PRODUCT SERIES
（10）
具有最高转速特性
MAXIMUM SPEED FEATURES （11）
安装了失电制动器
WITH THE POWER-OFF BRAKE （12）
THE SHAFT END KEYWAY CODE, NO CODE MEANS NO KEY
轴伸端键槽代码，无键无代码
06
STP SERIES SERVO MOTORSSTP系列伺服电机
07
STP SERIES LIST
STP系列一览表
MOTOR TYPE
电机型号
主要参数
TECHNICAL PARAMETERS
额定转矩
RATED TORQUE RATED SPEED
额定转速 最高转速
MAXIMUMSPEED RATED CURRENT
额定电流
RATED POWER
额定功率
130STP-M0541530L□DD 5.4 Nm 1500 rpm 3000 rpm 6.5 A 0.85 Kw